Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

14:23 Race 1 1st £115, Others £52 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
476m (A4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
BRING THE BEE Mir-Bryee
1 James Danahar
Red Runs: 47 1sts:6 2nds: 5 (FalseHt 25.Ja'24) bk b Roxholme Nidge - Ella Shazza Au'21 Br
18.Jan 4762 4.21 1555 3rd 4% Moreton Mischief RIs,SAw,RanOn 28.81 +2028.7 15/8F A4 29.39
06.Jan 4761 4.07 1332 2nd SH Chesters Boy RIsMidLd-MvdOff&Crd1,RnOn 2919 N 28.8 3/1 A4 29.20
17.Dec 476 2 4.12 2355 5th 10% Vanessas Melody Rails,Stb&Crd’% 28.87 N 289 4/1 A4 29.71
12.Dec 4761 4.11 2555 4th 3 Mohican Salty Rails,FcdToCk2 28.80 +1028.3 9/2 A4 29.15
30.Nov 4761 4.14 2334 6th 3% Ashway Cruiser Rails,CIrRun 28.76 +1027.3 5/1 A4 29.14
23.Nov 4761 4.17 3441 1st %»  Flickering Syd Rails,Led3 29.26 -30 27.3 3/1 A4 *28.96
Mr.J.M.Brennan,Mr.A.Shakespeare
2 SWEET BABY JANE Darryl Porter
Blue Runs: 4 1sts:2  2nds: 0 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Kevinsfort Tiger Jy'22 Ir
16.Jan 6822 15.60 1111 1st 4% All Long RIsMid,EP,ALed 41.65 +1523.6 13/8 S2 41.80
07.Jan 4762 4.20 4333 1st 1% Southfield Robin RailsMid,Crd1,LedRnIn 28.66 +2023.3 15/8F A5 *28.86
28.Dec 4762 4.20 3655 5th 3 Ballinabola Phil RailsMid,Bmp1 29.17 N 23.4 13/8F A5 29.42
16.Dec 4762 4.29 6533 3rd 2 Castell Paddy RailsMid,SAw,RanOn 28.83 N 23.3 13/8F A5 28.99
09.Dec 4763 4.28 3221 1st 1% Ashway June RIsMid,Led4 2945 -20 23.3 T3 Qlfyg  29.25
28.Nov 4763 4.22 1222 2nd 11% Ballymac Madgie RailsMid,CIrRun 2819 +1023.4 T3 Qlfyg  29.22
MOHICAN AUSTIN D T8mih
Dalton Smith
White || Runs:47 1sts: 12 2nds: 14 bk d Malachi - Bobbys Magic Oc'22 Ir
18.Jan 476 6 (Scr) 5555 3rd 3% Effernogue Pep(R8) Mid,RanOn 28.74 +1031.0 31 Hcp 29.10
13.Jan 4764 4.11 2443 3rd 1 Boherash Jani Mid,Crd1,RanOn 28.81 N 31.6 6/1 A3 *28.90
06.Jan 4764 4.09 2555 4th 9% Ballycowen Lil Middle,Crd1 2844 N 31.6 5/1 A3 29.20
02.Jan 4764 4.17 3654 4th 10% Bristol Lad Middle,Blmp1 28.69 +1031.0 10/1 A3 29.63
21.Dec 4765 4.13 5322 1st 1% Ballymac Vega Mid,FcdToCk3,Led4 28.94 +1030.3 9/4F A4 29.04
16.Dec 4764 4.11 4211 1st 2  Flickering Syd Middle,Led3 2899 N 305 9/4 A4 28.99
CEST CA Jc Racing
4 John Campbell
Black || Runs:3 1sts:1  2nds: 1 bkw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Paper Moon Jn'23 Ir
18.Jan 4763 4.16 2222 2nd Hd  Moreton Mischief Mid,RanOn 28.81 +2030.8 9/4 A4 *29.03
28.Dec 4764 4.13 3455 6th 8% Boherash Jani Middle,Crd18&4 2885 N 31.0 2/1F A4 29.52
21.Dec 4763 4.21 3211 1st 3% Burkos Dazzel Mid,SAw,Led" 28.96 +1031.6 5/6F A5 29.06
12.Dec 4764 4.43 3222 1st 3% Ardera Jake MidRails,SAw,Led4 29.33 +1031.3 T3 Qlfyg  29.43
28.Nov 4765 4.24 3333 3rd 16% Ballymac Madgie Wide,CIrRun 28.19 +1031.2 T3 Qlfyg 29.64
20.Nov 4502 4.11 2211 1st 6% So Ho Princess (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,Ld%4 2759 -20 315 T2 Sales  27.39
The Beaconsfield Boys
5 TRIONAS TANGLE Paul Maynard
Orange Runs: 32 1sts: 10 2nds: 4 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Trionas Tune Jn'22 Ir
16.Jan 6825 1590 5323 4th 12  Sweet Baby Jane Mid,ClearRun 41.65 +1525.8 10/1 S2 42.76
11.Jan 4764 (R2) 4666 6th 6% Unknown Tulip(R8) Middle,SAw 28.80 N 25.8 4/1 Hcp 29.49
04.Jan 4764 (R3) 4331 1st 1 Scooby The Scout(Scr) Middle,Led4 28.95 +1025.9 11/4 Hcp 29.29
28.Dec 4765 4.28 6666 5th 72 Boherash Jani Mid,SAw,Crd4 2885 N 256 11/1 A4 29.46
19.Dec 6826 16.01 4665 6th 84 Baggios Dilemma Middle,SAw 41.97 +15255 25/1 OR 42.79
03.Dec 4764 4.19 3544 3rd 3% Bristol Lad Mid,SAw 28.36 +2025.8 7/1 A3 *28.85
RAINEY STREET W W Racing
Graham Wright
Stripes || Runs: 27 1sts:6  2nds: 5 bd d Grangeview Ten - Rallying Robin Sp'22 Ir
16.Jan 4765 4.23 4334 4th 6% Mohican Rose MidWide,SAw 28.55 +1030.7 7/2 A3 29.18
11.Jan 4765 4.02 1111 1st 1% Ballymac Chai Mid,QAw,ALed 28.83 N 30.8 10/3 A4 28.83
04.Jan 4765 4.22 5544 3rd 2% Teekay Four Middle,SAw 28.79 +1030.5 2/1F A4 29.11
28.Dec 4765 4.09 3666 6th 10% Narcos Chapo Middle,Crd2 28.71 N 30.1 8/1 A3 29.54
19.Dec 4765 4.24 5554 4th 7'~ Ballinabola Elsa Mid,SAw,Bmp1 28.63 +1029.8 9/2 A3 29.34
09.Dec 4765 4.09 3111 1st %  Roomies Girl MidWide,EP,SnLed 28.71 N 30.8 4/1 A3 *28.71
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

Stripes

14:41 _Race 2 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
476m (A2)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
SOUTHFIELD KING Mir -3 Gilbert

Paul Foster

Red Runs: 17 1sts:2 2nds: 6 bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Southfield Bea Sp'22 Ir

14 Jan 4762 4.16 4322 2nd 1 Ontheperkyside Ris,SAw,EP 28.48 +1036.5 7/4 A2 28.67

07.Jan 4762 4.21 5343 3rd 5% Distant Power Rails,SAw,Crd1 28.11 +2036.6 15/8 A2 28.75

02.Jan 4762 4.12 3111 2nd SH Distant Power Rails,Led1ToVNrLn 28.33 +1036.1 7/4F A2 *28.44

19.Dec 4762 4.09 2443 2nd 6 Ballymac Loca Rails,CIrRun 27.99 +2035.8 2/1F A2 28.68

14.Dec 4762 4.18 4332 2nd SH Pulleen Dasher Rails,Crd3,RanOn 28.83 +2036.1 2/1F A1 29.04

10.Dec 4761 4.29 6433 3rd 1% Flomur Fern Ris,SAw,CrdRnIn,RanOn 28.79 -30 359 512 A1 28.62
CHELMS SKINT Mr.L.M.Harris

Barry Johnson

Blue || Runs:15 sts:4  2nds: 1 dkbd d Droopys Sydney - Queen Lilly Ja'23 Ir

16.Jan 4761 4.10 2555 5th 6% Baggios Emoski FcdToCk&Bmp&Stb1 28.56 +1029.3 11/8F A2 29.17

09.Jan 4762 4.25 6665 5th 7%  Snaffi Mojito Rails,Crd2 28.12 +1029.2 5/1 OR 28.85

04.Jan 4762 4.04 2222 2nd 1% Southfield Queen Rails,EP 28.26 +1029.2 2/1F A2 *28.51

29.Dec 5004 4.16 2334 4th 12  Table Toppers (Towc) Rails,Crd1& 29.10 -10 29.2 9/2 OR 29.96

19.Dec 4765 4.04 4566 6th 8 Only Live Once Rails,Bmp1 28.34 +1029.1 101 OR 29.09

12.Dec 4761 4.11 2222 2nd 4% Chelms Wild Rails,CIrRun 28.23 +1029.2 T2 ReQul 28.67
Mr.M.R.Edney

3 FLOMUR FERN Angie Kibble

White Runs: 11 1sts'3  2nds: 2 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Flomur Roisin Au'22 Ir

16.Jan 4763 4.10 2444 4th 13% Baggios Dilemma Mid,BBmp1 28.26 +1029.2 10/1 A1 29.43

04.Jan 4761 4.17 2111 2nd %  Pulleen Dasher RisMid,Led1-4 2896 N 294 T2 29.02

10.Dec 4762 4.09 1111 1st 1% Roanna Carty RIsMid,EP,ALed 28.79 -30 28.6 2/1F A1 28.49

28.Nov 476 1 4.15 4433 3rd 8% Baggios Coyote RailsMid,Crd1&2 27.94 +1029.1 8/1 OR 28.73

12.Nov 4763 4.23 4221 1st 4 This Exile Middle,Led3 28.39 N 28.6 11/10F A2 *28.39

31.0ct 4762 4.29 4333 2nd 6% Baggios Coyote Mid,CrdStt&2 28.48 +1028.4 15/8 A2 29.10
PULLEEN DASHER rl R Edney

4 Angie Kibble

Black || Runs: 10 1sts:4 2nds: 1 be d Broadstrand Bono - Pulleen Bluebell Au'22 Ir

16.Jan 4765 4.21 6666 6th 10 Chelms Jean Mid,SAw 28.18 +1035.1 8/1 A1 29.13

04.Jan 4763 4.13 1222 1st %  Flomur Fern Mid,Led-1&Fr4 2896 N 36.1 T2 28.96

14.Dec 4764 4.09 3441 1st SH Southfield King Mid,Crd1,Led3 28.83 +2035.1 9/4 A1 29.03

28.Nov 4765 4.13 5344 5th 13  Baggios Coyote Middle,Crd1 27.94 +1034.9 7/1 OR 29.09

07.Nov 4764 4.04 2222 3rd 1% Newinn Bliss Mid,SnLed-2 28.45 -10 34.9 6/1 A1 *28.48

24.0ct 4764 4.17 4322 4th 9 Droopys Priority Mid,Bmp1 28.31 +1034.8 6/4F OR 29.12

Bryce Racing Club

5 BAGGIOS INTENT Frank Bryce

Orange Runs: 21 1sts: 6 2nds: 5 (Season 17.0c¢'24) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Zola Princess My'22 Ir

16.Jan 4764 4.09 2111 1st 2% Nowhere To Go Mid,ALed 2854 +1028.4 T3 ReQul *28.64

09.Jan 2624 Solo Middle 1552 +5 289 T xSsn 15.57

19.Dec 2625 1-3- 3rd 3 Chelms Wild Middle,CIrRun 1548 +5 28.6 T3 xSsn 15.77

10.0ct 4765 4.16 3221 2nd 24 Hopiehopiehopie MidWide,Led3ToRunlIn 28.44 +1029.6 T3 28.74

03.0ct 2624 Solo Middle 1559 N 289 T 15.59

01.Sep 5002 4.20 4544 4th 7% Icemans Girl (Towc Mid 29.16 N 28.4 5/2 OR1 29.76
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

1st £90, Others £50 Total £290 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

bk d Slippy Cian - Roscrea Lilly Fb'21 Ir

VANESSAS MELODY

15:01  Race 3
262m (D2)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 TADHGS HERO Mr.D.D.Porter
Red Runs: 103 1sts: 31 2nds: 20
16.Jan 262 1 5-1- 1st 3 Dupalight Boy RIs,Crd&Led2
07.Jan 4761 4.16 3222 4th 4’2 Sweet Baby Jane Rails,EP
23.Dec 262 1 3-3- 3rd 1 Teekay Four Rls,QAw
16.Dec 262 1 6-5- 5th 2% Castell Queen Rails,SAw,Crd2
09.Dec 2621 6-3- 3rd 2% Riverside Best RIs,SAw,Crd1
23Jul 4761 4.21 3334 4th 10  Flickering Syd Rails,FcdToCk2
2 OODE LALLY Mr.P.J.Vokes
Blue Runs: 19 1sts:4 2nds: 4
18.Jan 2621 3-3- 2nd 1 Homeward Hero Rls,SAw,EP
04.Jan 4761 4.14 4222 2nd SH Teekay Four Rails,ChlFrom4
23.Dec 4763 4.18 1122 2nd 1% Right Therese RIs,Crd1,Led-2
26.Nov 4762 4.13 2111 1st 2 Ashway Cruiser Rails,SoonLed
14.Nov 476 1 4.15 1445 5th 3% Ballycleary Bono RIs,SAw,Crd3
10.Nov 5003 4.16 4333 3rd 72 Nowitsmyturn (Towc) RIsTMid,EP
3 || RATHNASARE DREAM W W Racing
White || Runs: 19 1sts: 8 2nds: 2
18.Jan 262 3 1-2- 3rd 1% Homeward Hero Mid,QAw
1M.Jan 2623 3-3- 3rd 2 Lotto Dream Middle,CIrRun
06.Jan 4763 4.09 3334 5th 10  Ballycowen Lil Middle,Crd1
02.Jan 4765 4.00 2111 1st 2  Right Therese Mid,QAw,ALed
21.Dec 4763 4.11 1233 5th 2% Mohican Austin Middle, EP
12.Dec 476 3 4.08 1111 1st 1% Ashway Foxie Mid,QAw,ALed

Mr.R.E.Shakesheff

15.65
28.66
15.48
15.81
15.65
28.54

+5 32.6 13/8F
+2032.4 41
+1032.9 9/2
N 32.8 1/1F
-5 32.7 5/2
+2032.4 11/4

bk d Broadstrand Bono - Cayan Tower Fb'22 Ir

15.41
28.79
29.45
28.61
28.68
28.90

+1035.1 91
+1035.0 311
+2035.9 T2
+3035.6 13/8
+10 35.2 5/6F
+10 35.6 20/1

bk d Laughil Blake - High St Jesse Mr'22 Ir

15.41
15.34
28.44
28.75
28.94
28.91

6

Stripes

VACANT

Black Runs: 59 1sts: 19 2nds: 12
18.Jan 2624 4-4- 4th 3 Homeward Hero Mid,Crd2 15.41
13.Jan 4765 3.99 1111 2nd % Boherash Jani Mid,VQAw,LdToRunIn 28.81
04.Jan 4764 4.08 3222 2nd 72 Chelms Jean Middle,EP 28.34
28.Dec 2624 3-2- 2nd Hd Lotto Dream Middle,ChIRunIn 15.63
17.Dec 4765 4.01 1111 1st 1% Ballyregan Tara Mid,QAw,ALed 28.87
03.Dec 262 4 2-2- 2nd 2% Necessary Evil Mid,EP 15.26

5 || DUBLIN JIMMY (W) ViriD-D-Porter

Orange || Runs: 7 1sts:0  2nds: 1
18.Jan 2626 6-5- 5th 5% Homeward Hero Wide,SAw 15.41
06.Jan 2626 1-3- 4th 4 Blue Drout Wide,ClearRun 15.47
21.Dec 2626 1-3- 2nd 2 Ballymac Deli Wide,CIrRun 15.56
12.Dec 2626 5-3- 4th 6% Ferndale Sparkle Wide,SAw 15.27
03.Dec 4765 4.07 1111 5th 5% Unknown Alice Wide,Led-VW4 29.46
28.Nov 4765 4.08 2111 5th 5% Melodys Glow Mid,SnLedToVWide4 29.19

+10 34.6 6/5F
+5 34.2 13/8F
N 33.9 7/2
+1033.5 2/1F
+1033.2 5/2
+1033.4 11/8F

+10 30.0
N 29.8 3/1
+1029.7 711
-5 299 T3
N 304 2/1F
+1030.2 8/1

15/8

Darryl Porter
D3 15.70
A5 29.22
D2 *15.67
D3 15.99
D3 15.82
Ad 29.54

Dalton Smith
D2 *15.60
A4 28.90
ReQul 29.76
A4 28.91
A4 29.05
OR 29.61

Graham Wright
D2 15.62
D2 *15.55
A3 29.24
A4 28.85
Ad 29.26
Ad 29.01

Paul Maynard
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Laughil Blake - Trionas Tune Jn'21 Ir

bk d Pestana - Cabbage Fb'22 Ir

+10 30.1
N 29.8
+5 30.5
N 30.1
+10 30.7
+1030.4

8/1
72
15/8
8/1
5/2F
11/8F

D2 15.76
A3 28.87
A3 29.05
xOffC  15.60
Ad 28.87
D1 *15.58

Darryl Porter
D2 15.96
D2 15.79
D2 *15.77
OR 15.78
A8 29.98
A8 29.71
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Orange

Runs: 57

DISTANT POWER (W)

1sts: 16 2nds: 7

16.Jan 476 6
07.Jan 4765
02.Jan 4765
28.Dec 476 6
21.Dec 4765
14.Dec 476 5

4.10
4.09
4.15
4.13
4.20
4.16

4443 3rd
3111 1st
4522 1st
4445 4th
6553 3rd
5553 3rd

3%
1

SH
4%
3%
1Y4

Chelms Jean
Cul Na Braithre
Southfield King
Rylane Lady
Get Down Shep
Pulleen Dasher

6

Stripes

VACANT

Mr.C.Maton,Mr.P.Smith

Wide,RanOn
Wide,Led1
Wide,SAw,LdVNrLn
Wide,Bmp1
Wide,SAw
Wide,Crd1&3

15:19 Race 4 1st £150, Others £55 Total £370 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
476m (A1)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

BALLYMAC ROC KY Mrs.C.J.Trinder

Angie Kibble

Red Runs: 54 1sts: 15 2nds: 10 bk d Ballymac Cashout - Murleys Ellie Ja'22 Ir

09.Jan 4763 4.11 2544 4th 6% Snaffi Mojito Rails,Crd3 28.12 +1032.9 10/1 OR 28.76

19.Dec 4764 4.19 6433 2nd 2’2 Only Live Once Rails,SAw,RanOn 28.34 +1032.6 10/1 OR 28.64

12.Dec 4764 4.11 2222 1st Nk  Only Live Once Rails,Crd3,LdNrLn 28.32 N 324 9/1 OR *28.32

05.Dec 4762 4.18 4555 4th 7 Southfield Duke Rls,ClearRun 2791 -10 32,5 20/1 OR 28.37

21.Nov 4762 4.28 5444 4th 5% Newinn Sharky RailsMid,StbStt 28.20 +1032.7 71 OR 28.72

14.Nov 4761 4.15 3666 6th 8 Emmybell Boy Rls,SAw 28.02 +2033.1 12/1 OR 28.87

Mr.J.McKeown,Mrs.M.McKeown

2 BALLYMAC MAGS Angie Kibble

Blue Runs: 59 1sts: 22 2nds: 14 (Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Kingdom - Are Nagini Fb'21 Ir

18.Jan 650 2 (NoRace) -15 28.5 OR 00.00

09.Jan 6823 15.71 4444 2nd 1 Chelms Jean Rails,Crd1,RanOn 41.94 +1528.5 9/2 OR 42.18

04.Jan 4762 4.21 4444 4th 6% Newinn Bliss Rails,SAw 27.97 +1028.4 5/1 A1 28.59

14.Dec 650 3 2121 2nd SH Ballymac Madgie (Oxfrd) EP,LedT3,Led5thTNrLn,(HT) 39.72 N 284 9/4 OR 39.73

05.Dec 682 3 15.53 2222 2nd 2 Droopys Priority RIs,EvCh 4210 -15 286 11/8 OR 42.12

16.Nov 4762 4.11 3321 1st 4% This Exile Rails,Led3 28.11 +2028.9 5/6F A2 *28.31

CHELMS WILD Mr.L.M.Harris

3 Barry Johnson

White || Runs:8 1sts:2  2nds: 1 bd d Droopys Sydney - Billys Diva Sp'22 Ir

16.Jan 4764 4.16 4333 3rd 9% Baggios Dilemma Mid,BBmp1 28.26 +1035.0 7/4 A1 29.12

09.Jan 4766 4.14 5433 3rd 6% Snaffi Mojito Middle,Crd2 28.12 +1034.5 15/8F OR 28.72

04.Jan 4763 4.04 3222 2nd 3% Newinn Bliss RailsMid,EP 27.97 +1034.6 6/4F A1 *28.33

29.Dec 5003 4.12 2223 5th 9% Kilmore Dancer (Towc) MidTRIs,EP,ChITo2,Crd4 29.11 -20 34.7 10/3 OR 29.66

19.Dec 262 3 2-1- 1st 2% Bonnies Bolt Rails,Led1 15.48 +5 34.7 T3 15.53

12.Dec 4763 4.02 1111 1st 4% Chelms Skint Middle,ALed 28.23 +1034.9 T2 ReQul 28.33

Birchlands Racing

4 RYLANE LADY Deborah Pearce

Black Runs: 6 1sts:4 2nds: 0 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Notimetotalk Sp'22 Ir

16.Jan 4764 4.14 5334 5th 5% Chelms Jean Mid,SAw 28.18 +1027.9 5/1 A1 28.74

09.Jan 4763 4.09 2232 1st %  Arthur Cucumber Mid,SnLdTo2,LedRunlIn 2849 +1027.5 11/4 A2 28.59

04.Jan 4763 4.09 4434 4th 3% Southfield Queen Middle,Crd3 28.26 +1027.4 10/3 A2 28.65

28.Dec 4763 4.13 1111 1st 1% Ballymac Seomra Mid,Bmp1,ALed 28.96 +1028.0 5/2J A2 29.06

21.Dec 4763 4.10 2211 1st 1% Bristol Lad Middle,Led2 28.38 +1027.6 7/4F A3 *28.48

14.Dec 476 3 4.13 3111 1st 3% Bawnfune Belle Mid,EP,Led1 28.51 +2027.8 4/6F A5 28.71

Deborah Pearce

bk d Broadstrand Bono - Distant Lucy Fb'22 Ir

28.18
28.11
28.33
28.96
28.36
28.83

+10 35.8
+20 36.2
+1036.3
+10 36.9
+10 36.4
+20 36.3

92 A1 28.55
72 A2 *28.31
72 A2 28.43
6/1 A2 29.40
9/4F A2 28.73
1/4 A1 29.13
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Remarks

Rls,Led2

Rails,Crd1,RanOn

Rls,ALed
Rls,SAw
Rails,CIrRun
Rails,LedTos

Mrs.C.Gresham

Rls,Crd1,LedRnIn-NrLn

Rails,SAw

RIs,Crd38&%,(HT)

Rls,Crd%,(HT)

EP,MsdTbl&Led1,(HT)
RIsMid,QAw,ALed

Mrs.L.Dutton

28.55
28.76
28.65
28.44
28.31
28.11

+1032.0 2/1F
+2032.0 41
+1031.4 9/4J
+2031.4 6/4F
+1031.4 711
+2031.7 11/4

1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.L.P.Dunn,Mr.N.A.Greenwood,Mr.J.D.Lavender,Mr.P.D.Rogers

Paul Maynard

wbk d Ballymac Vic - Jaytee Pearl Sp'21 Ir

A3 *28.65
A3 29.08
A3 28.75
A3 29.46
A2 28.98
A2 28.69

Shaun Gresham

f d Ballymac Anton - Pyro Girl Mr'23 Ir

15:38 Race 5

476m (A2)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

Red Runs: 86 1sts: 23 2nds: 15
14.Jan 4761 4.00 1111 1st 1% Arthur Length
07.Jan 4761 4.20 4333 2nd 1%2  Arthur Length
12.Dec 4761 4.11 1111 1st 2% Ballymac Chai
03.Dec 4761 4.13 2345 5th 10% Laughil Gordon
28.Nov 4761 4.17 2445 5th 7 Distant Power
16.Nov 4761 4.05 1133 3rd 4% Ballymac Mags

Blue Runs: 14  1sts: 5 2nds: 2
16.Jan 4761 4.02 1222 4th 1 Eagles Dare
09.Jan 4761 4.13 4222 3rd 1% Get Down Shep
28.Dec 450 2 5555 5th 13  Rioja Maxi (Oxfrd)
21.Dec 450 1 4544 5th 6% Golden Wings (Oxfrd)
14.Dec 450 2 2111 1st 3% Ballyroe Buckeye (Oxfrd)
05.Dec 4762 3.99 1111 1st SH Ballycleary Bono

White || Runs: 90 1sts: 22  2nds: 8
16.Jan 4764 411 1111 1st 4 Beora Bee
09.Jan 4765 4.23 6653 3rd 3% Billericay Joe
02.Jan 4764 4.07 1366 6th 12% Distant Power
17.Dec 4764 4.07 1111 1st 4 Catunda Stella
10.Dec 4764 4.11 3224 5th 6 Ontheperkyside
25.Nov 4763 4.07 1111 1st %  Ballycleary Bono

Black

Runs: 30

CHASING ANNA JO

1sts: 8 2nds: 4

16.Jan
09.Jan
19.Dec
14.Dec
06.Dec
07.Nov

4764 4.10 3433 3rd %
4764 4.11 3445 3rd 1'%
476 4 4.08 3555 4th 10

450 3
450 5

3455 5th
1111 1st

5
7%

4764 4.11 3111 1st 3

Eagles Dare
Rylane Lady
Ballymac Loca

Zebedee Cluasa (Oxfrd)
Swift Delicious (Oxfrd)

Baggios Diva

Orange

Runs: 40

ROANNA CARTY

1sts: 10  2nds: 5

16.Jan
04.Jan
28.Dec
10.Dec
21.Nov
07.Nov

476 5
476 4
476 4
476 3
476 5
476 5

4.10
4.17
4.19
4.19
4.10
4.10

5222 3rd 3

5555 5th 5%
5333 5th 4%
3222 2nd 1%
3334 5th 5%
4222 2nd 4%

Baggios Emoski

Southfield Queen

Rylane Lady
Flomur Fern
Ballymac Mags
Baggios Coyote

6

Stripes

1sts: 8

2nds: 12

BALLYMAC ANDRE (W)

Runs: 38

16.Jan
09.Jan
02.Jan
19.Dec
10.Dec
09.Nov

476 5
476 5
476 6
476 5
476 6
476 6

4.06
4.12
4.15
4.09
4.18
4.09

5111 2nd Nk
5323 5th 3%
5455 5th 11%
5666 6th 14
4566 5th 6%
4111 1st 3%

Eagles Dare
Rylane Lady
Distant Power
Ballymac Loca
Flomur Fern
Sondicow

Mid,QAw,ALed
Middle,CrdStt
Middle,Crd"2
Middle,ALed
Mid,EP
Mid,QAw,ALed

Mr.R.A.Fry

Mid,Crd1,RanOn
Middle,Crd2
Middle,Bmp2

Mid,Crd&CkW1,(HT)
Mid,QAw,ALed,(HT)

Mid,Led2

Mr.M.R.Edney,Mrs.J.E.Lincoln

28.48 +1031.4 9/4F A2 28.65
28.54 +1031.6 9/1 A2 28.79
26.70 -10 31.5 25/1 OR 27.65
2722 N 31.7 121 OR 27.73
2755 N 31.8 9/2 OR 27.55
28.63 -10 31.6 10/3 A3 *28.53
Dalton Smith

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Swift Hazel Ap'21 Ir
28.55 +1028.7 10/3 A3 28.65
28.78 +1028.4 14/1 A3 29.16
28.33 +1028.2 14/1 A2 29.46

2864 N 284 52 A3 28.64
28.92 -30 28.6 11/4 A3 29.10
2858 N 29.0 94 A3 *28.58

Shaun Gresham

(Season 06.Jy'24) bk b Malachi - Absolutely Ace Sp'21 Ir

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Bombay Savanna De'21 Ir

MidWide,Crd1

Mid,BIkRnUp,Crd3

Middle,Bmp1
Mid,ChlI3-4
Middle,CIrRun
Mid,ClearRun

Mr.J.McKeown,Mrs.C.J.Trinder

Wide,EP,SnLed-RnlIn

Wide,CIrRun
Wide,SAw
Wide,Bmp2
Wide,Crd2
Wide,SoonLed

2848 +1026.8 11/4 A2 28.64
28.49 +1026.7 6/1 A2 28.72
2799 +2027.5 9/2 A2 29.00
2690 N 27.7 121 OR 27.30
2750 -40 27.5 T3 Intro 27.10
2849 N 27.7 2/1 A3 *28.49

Angie Kibble
28.56 +1031.2 8/1 A2 28.90
28.26 +1030.8 7/1 A2 28.78
28.96 +1031.1 7/1 A2 29.41
28.79 -30 30.4 8/1 A1 28.61
28.32 +1031.0 5/1 A1 28.88
27.97 +1031.3 4/1 A1 *28.45

Angie Kibble

bk d Ballymac Cashout - Art Of lllusion Sp'22 Ir

28.48 +1037.8 4/1 A2 28.61

28.49 +1037.8 8/1 A2 28.90
28.33 +1037.6 7/1 A2 29.37
27.99 +2037.6 7/1 A2 29.31
28.79 -30 37.0 92 A1 29.03

28.23 +3037.9 5/4F A2 *28.53
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

15:57
476m

Race 6

(A8)

Date

Dis Tp STm SPI

Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

Runs: 81

EXPRESS FURY

1sts: 13 2nds: 27

18.Jan
14.Jan
07.Jan
30.Dec
23.Dec
16.Nov

476 1
476 1
476 1
476 1
476 1
476 1

4.18
(R6)
4.29
4.22
4.19
4.15

1M1 st %
1111 2nd SH
3435 5th 7
1322 3rd 1
4135 5th 6
1222 2nd %2

Congress Angel

Boherash Ollie(R4)

Galaxy Starlite
Eagles Dream
Teddy Blue

Minglers Flight

Blue

Runs: 111

SAWPIT SEGOVIA

1sts: 19  2nds: 17

18.Jan
11.Jan
04.Jan
28.Dec
21.Dec
14.Dec

476 1
476 1
476 2
476 1
476 1
476 2

4.28
4.30
4.29
4.38
4.22
4.20

1333 2nd SH
4222 1st 1%
5544 4th 1%
6666 5th 42
3666 6th 6
1112 1st 1

Tolpuddle Rose
Salternator
Mohican Banana
One Sizzler
Bonos Express
Ballycleary Bell

White

Runs: 4

TORI BLACK

Ists: 2  2nds: 0

18.Jan
07.Jan
23.Dec
17.Dec
09.Dec
30.Nov

476 3
476 3
476 2
476 1
476 1
476 1

4.13
4.13
4.13
4.34
4.34
4.26

1111 1st 5%
1112 3rd 6%
2111 1st 3%
5445 5th 9%
1111 1st 1%
2222 2nd 9

Eagles Magic
Galaxy Starlite
Exclusive
Confey Gold

Wessex Baby Blue

Al Be Chloe

Black

MOHICAN

Runs: 45 1sts: 6

MARIO

2nds: 6

18.Jan
11.Jan
06.Jan
30.Dec
17.Dec
23.Nov

476 4
476 3
476 2
476 4
476 4
476 5

4.30
4.30
(R8)
4.26
4.28
4.27

5666 6th 5%
6566 2nd 2
2452 4th 2V4
6666 5th 8%
6555 4th 3%
1222 1st 1%

Tolpuddle Rose
Effernogue Pep

Unknown Freda(R4)

Mohican Ozzie

Ravenswell Freja

Baggios Bale

Orange

Runs: 102

NOT PROPER (W)

1sts: 18 2nds: 14

14.Jan
09.Jan
04.Jan
21.Dec
30.Nov
23.Nov

476 5
476 6
476 5
476 5
476 5
476 6

4.26
4.22
4.27
4.25
4.19
4.40

4455 5th 10
4332 3rd 2%
2222 3rd 2
3333 3rd 13
5222 1st 2
6433 2nd 1%

ltwaswhatitwas
Antigua Burn
One For Moll
Arthur Lobster
Teddy Blue
Mohican Mario

6

Stripes

VACANT

1st £90, Others £50 Total £290 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

Remarks
Mr.S.R.Charlton

Ris,QAw,ALed
Rails,LedToNrLn
Rails,SAw
RIs,EP
Rls,Led1-3
Rails,EP

Mr.D.A.Hunt

Rls,Crd3,RanOn
Rls,Led3
Rails,Crd2
Rails,VSAw
Rails,LckEP
Rls,Led-3&Fr4

Mr.M.D.Hancock

Mid,EP,ALed
Middle,LedTo%
RIsMid,ALed

SAw,MvdOff&Bmp1

RIsMid,Led1

RIs,FcdToCkW&Crd1
Mr.D.T.Smith

Mid,SAw,FcdToCk2

Mid,SAw,RanOn
Mid,Crd4
Mid,SAw
Middle,SAw
Mid,LedRunlIn

Miss.E.J.Blunt

Wide,SAw
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,CIrRun
Wide,Led4
Wide,RanOn

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

29.56
29.29
29.34
29.43
29.32
29.22

+1028.5 5/2
+1028.9 10/3
+2029.7 7/2
+1028.8 3/1
+2029.8 10/1
+2028.4 3/1

James Danahar
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Express Zodiac Nv'21 Ir

bk d Droopys Sydney - Isle Of Kayla Jy'18 Ir

29.40
29.54
29.42
29.49
29.42
29.28

+2034.7 31
+1034.7 11/4
+1035.3 9/2
+1035.6 7/2
+1035.6 91
+2035.2 5/4F

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Hiya Butt - Romantic Tori Jy'23 Br

29.34
29.34
29.63
29.86
30.52
30.26

+2024.1 7/2
+2024.0 14/1
+2024.1 5/2
N 251 7/1
-20 25.0 T3
-10 255 T3

bk d Jaytee Jet - Me Penny Ap'21 Ir

29.40
29.70
29.59
29.30
29.41
29.54

28.94
29.42
29.82
28.95
29.25
29.54

10/1
+1032.5 711
2.3 121
1.9 14/1
2.8 111
3.0 31

+10 37.8 20/1
+1038.6 12/1
N 38.2 T3
+1039.1 T3
+1036.5 7/1
-10 36.7 11/4

A9 29.66
Hcp 29.88
A9 30.09
A9 29.61
A8 30.00
A8 *29.47
David Hunt
A8 29.61
A9 29.64
A9 29.67
A9 29.96
A8 30.01
A9 *29.48
Dalton Smith
A9 *29.54
A9 30.07
A9 29.83
A9 30.62
Qlfyg  30.32
Qlfyg 30.88
Dalton Smith
A8 30.07
A8 29.84
Hcp 30.41
A8 29.98
A8 29.72
A8 *29.44

James Danahar
bk d Slippery Robert - Camacca De'20 Ir

A8
A8

ReQul
ReQul

A8
A8

29.85
29.70
29.87
30.10
*29.35
29.55
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

16:16  Race 7
476m (A7)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 78 1sts: 8 2nds: 21
18.Jan 4761 4.14 1122 2nd 4 Smelly Nellie
11Jan 4761 4.13 1111 2nd 1% Unknown Jive
04.Jan 4761 4.17 3333 4th 3% Teddy Blue
10.Dec 4761 4.20 2222 3rd 12%. Cape Lodge
16.Nov 4761 4.11 2112 4th 5 Effernogue Wind
11.Nov 4762 4.13 2222 2nd 1 Mohican Ben

Blue

Runs: 26

UNKNOWN TULIP

1sts: 4 2nds: 6

16.Jan
11.Jan
04.Jan
09.Dec
28.Nov
04.Nov

476 1
476 1
476 1
476 1
476 2
476 1

414
(R8)
(R8)
4.24
4.25
4.18

1233 3rd 1
1111 1st 1
1112 3rd 2
2534 5th 11
4444 Ath 3%
1111 2nd 1%

Ballyregan Sue

Sawpit Seagull(Scr)
Trionas Tangle(R3)

Swift Zelous
Unknown Jive
Unknown Biker

CRICKET MAD

10.Dec
28.Nov
02.Nov
25.0ct

4763 4.34 3333 2nd 772

262 4
525 2
5255

2nd 2.5
1st

White || Runs:0 1sts:0  2nds: 0
20.Nov NAME CHANGED from
07.Jan 4763 4.25 1122 2nd 22  Arthur Minute

Cape Lodge
Solo

Coillbhui Pandy (CRK)

Solo (CRK)

Black

Runs: 66

YO BANANA PIGGY

1sts: 10  2nds: 14

16.Jan
11.Jan
17.Dec
12.Dec
02.Dec
26.Nov

476 4
476 5
476 4
476 5
476 5
476 4

(R4)
4.34
4.20
4.20
4.26
4.24

4333 2nd 2

6544 4th 2%
3222 2nd 2%
3111 1st 1%
4444 3rd 2V
4222 2nd 174

Ballyregan Tara(Scr)

Unknown Jive
lvys Holly
Teddy Blue
Bonos Express
Whistling Trick

Orange

Runs: 113

SMOKESTACK PIXIE (W)

1sts: 16 2nds: 16

16.Jan
06.Jan
30.Dec
23.Dec
12.Dec
30.Nov

476 5
476 5
476 6
476 5
476 6
476 6

4.21
4.1
4.23
4.07
4.12
4.02

5544 4th 3%
3353 4th 8%
5666 5th 9%
3466 6th 6
3335 5th 9%
2111 1st 3

Ballyregan Sue
Unknown Biker
Pearls Oscar
Pulleen Blackie
Unknown Captain
Distant Survivor

6

Stripes

1sts: 8

2nds: 8

BALLYREGAN NIAMH (W)

Runs: 37

16.Jan
11.Jan
06.Jan
02.Jan
23.Dec
17.Dec

476 6
476 6
476 5
476 6
476 6
476 6

4.21
4.28
4.24
4.29
4.16
4.19

4465 6th 7
5666 6th 5%
6564 4th 2
6666 6th 6%
5555 5th 5
4222 1st %2

Ballyregan Sue
Unknown Jive
Springwood Kane
Burkos Dazzel
Pulleen Blackie
Mohican Ben

1st £100, Others £50 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks

Mrs.C.J.Trinder

Mr.D.D.Porter

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Angie Kibble

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Motorbar Abigail Ap'21 Ir
Rls,QAw,Led-"2,Crd3 28.95 +1029.3 1/1F A7 29.37
Rails,LedToRunlIn 29.12 +1029.0 5/1 A7 29.32
Rails,CIrRun 29.19 +10289 71 A7 29.57
Rls,ClearRun 29.27 -30 28.1 T3 xLame 29.96
Rails,LedTo%2 28.96 +2029.1 8/13F A7 29.57
Rls,EP 28.97 +2029.2 4/6F A7 *29.26
Darryl Porter

(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Mustang Firmino - Unknown Maxi Au'22 Ir
RIs,QAw,Led-2 29.25 +1023.2 4/1 A7 29.43
Rails,ALed 28.80 N 23.3 5/1 Hcp 29.44
Rails,LedTo4 28.95 +1023.3 6/1 Hcp 29.86
Rls,Crd4 29.09 -10 23.6 9/4F A7 29.88
Rails,CIrRun 29.22 +10235 7/2 A7 29.63
RIsMid,CrdStt,Led-NrLn 28.99 +1023.3 10/3 A7 *29.21

Birchlands Racing

Quirky Days
Middle,LedTo%2
Mid,ClearRun
RailsMid

Middle

Ms.J.S.Black

Mid,Crd3
Middle,SAw
Middle,CIrRun
Middle,Led1
Mid,SAw,Crd1
Middle,CIrRun

Smokestack Syndicate

29.37 +2033.9
29.27 -30 32.9
16.15 +5 33.0
29.56 N 33.6
29.67 N 33.6

Deborah Pearce
bk d Jacob Tashadelek - Cruzin Ventress My'23 Ir

bk d Azza Azza Azza - Agatha Oc'21 Ir

29.05 +1032.7
29.12 +1033.3
2899 N 334
29.37 N 337

29.42 +2033.8 11/8F

28.98 +3033.5

7/2
7/
7/2
5/1

9/4

(Ssn Suppressed) f b Ballymac Anton - Moanteen Izzy Au'21 Ir

Wide,Crd2
Wide,EP,Crd1&3
W,SAw

Wide,QAw,SnLed-1,Crd3

Wide,SnLedTo1
Wide,SoonLed

Mr.P.T.Maynard

Wide,Blk2
Wide,SAw
W,CrdRunUp
Wide,SAw
Wide,SAw,Crd3
Wide,LedRunIn

29.25 +1030.3
29.06 N 30.3
28.94 +1030.4
29.15 +2030.7
29.01 +1030.6
29.06 +1031.1

29.25 +1027.8
2912 +1027.3
2951 N 27.6
29.09 +1027.6
29.15 +2027.6
2930 N 27.9

71
16/1
121
4/1
111
72

10/1
11/4
6/1
121
31
51

Qlfyg  29.78
Qlfyg *29.57
Qlfyg 16.20
29.73
29.67
Darryl Porter
Hcp 29.64
A7 29.40
A7 *29.21
A8 29.37
A8 29.80
A8 29.39
Angie Kibble
A7 29.62
AB 29.74
A6 29.78
A6 29.84
A5 29.87
A6 *29.16

Paul Maynard
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Kildallon Pearl Ap'22 Ir

A7
A7
A6
A6
A6
A6

29.92
29.68
29.68
20.74
29.75
*29.30
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

Stripes

16:34 Race 8 1st £150, Others £55 Total £370 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
476m (A1)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.S.R.Gresham,Mr.G.Williams
1 BALLYMAC MADGIE Shaun Gresham
Red Runs: 25 1sts:8 2nds: 4 (Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cooper - Ballymac Arminta Jy'22 Ir
16.Jan 682 1 15.51 Solo 4124 +15296 T 41.39
09.Jan 4761 4.24 4443 2nd Nk  Newinn Bliss Rails,VSAw,RanOn 28.21 +1029.7 11/4 OR 28.34
21.Dec 6501 4455 5th 10% Alright Gordy (Oxfrd) Rls,Crd2&3,(HT) 39.06 N 29.7 7/4 OR 39.91
14.Dec 650 1 4212 1st SH Ballymac Mags (Oxfrd) RIsMid,Ld3T5,LdNrLn,(HT) 39.72 N 29.7 2/1 OR 39.72
05.Dec 4762 4.18 6656 6th Dis Ballymac Seomra RIs,Crd1,Blk&Fell2 28.53 -10 29.6 10/3 OR 00.00
28.Nov 4761 4.18 2111 1st 11% Sweet Baby Jane Rails,SoonLed 2819 +1029.6 T3 ReQul *28.29
Mr.L.M.Harris
2 CHELMS JEAN Barry Johnson
Blue Runs: 41 1sts:9 2nds: 7 (Season 06.Ap'24) bd b Superior Panama - Slaneyside Kerri Sp'21 Ir
16.Jan 4761 4.11 1222 1st Nk  Southfield Queen RIs,LedNrLn 28.18 +1025.9 5/1 A1 *28.28
09.Jan 6824 1537 1132 1st 1 Ballymac Mags Rails,LedTo3&From5 41.94 +1525.3 91 OR 42.09
04.Jan 4762 4.02 1111 1st 72 Vanessas Melody Rails,QAw,ALed 28.34 +1025.6 13/8 A3 28.44
29.Dec 5001 4.21 4443 2nd 9% Table Toppers (Towc) Rails,Crd1,RanOn 29.10 -10 25.7 22/1 OR 29.74
19.Dec 4761 4.10 1321 1st 2’2 Hovex Tommy RIs,Crd1,LedTo2&Fr'2 28.75 +1025.5 10/3 A3 28.85
12.Dec 4761 4.14 Solo Rails 2857 +10256 T ReQul 28.67
Bryce Racing Club
3 BAGGIOS DILEMMA Frank Bryce
White Runs: 24 1sts:6 2nds: 3 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Golden Mist Oc'22 Ir
16.Jan 4762 4.09 1111 1st 3% Newinn Bliss Rls,ALed,Crd1 28.26 +1027.1 3/1 A1 28.36
09.Jan 6825 15.39 3211 3rd 4% Chelms Jean Rails,Led3To5 41.94 +1527.1 5/1 OR 42.43
19.Dec 6821 15.353111 1st 3 Beora Bee Rails,SoonLed 41.97 +1527.3 10/11F OR 4212
05.Dec 4763 4.13 4443 4th 2 Ballymac Seomra Rls,Crd1 28.53 -10 27.8 13/8F OR 28.60
28.Nov 4762 4.12 Solo RailsMid 28.00 +1027.7 T *28.10
14.Nov 4761 4.13 3111 1st 6% Southfield Petal RIsMid,MsdTbl&Led1 28.19 +2028.1 6/1 OR 28.39
EZE M Mr.J.P.Miles
4 ( ) Angie Kibble
Black || Runs:57 1sts:20  2nds: 14 bdw d Pestana - Ballymac Tam Jy'21 Ir
18.Jan 2624 Solo Mid 1526 +1034.0 T 15.36
09.Jan 4765 4.11 4356 6th 12% Snaffi Mojito Mid,SAw,EP,Crd2&3 28.12 +1033.9 5/1 OR 29.23
19.Dec 476 3 3111 3rd 2% Rolo Bucks Middle,Ld2ToRunlIn,(HT) 29.04 +1033.5 T3 xOffC  29.34
05.Dec 476 4 4.17 5444 5th 11% Southfield Duke Mid,BIk3 27.91 -10 33.2 7/2 OR 28.76
28.Nov 4765 4.11 5111 1st 2% Droopys Suprstar Mid,SAw,EP,SoonLed 28.25 +1033.2 5/4F OR *28.35
21.Nov 4766 4.08 4222 2nd 4’2 Southfield Duke Middle,CIrRun 28.00 +1033.6 3/1 OR 28.47
Mr.R.K.Curtis,Mr.R.K.Thorner
5 NEWINN BLISS (W) Angie Kibble
Orange Runs: 23  1sts: 11 2nds: 2 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Newinn Session - Newinn Mimi Oc'22 Ir
16.Jan 4765 4.10 3222 2nd 3% Baggios Dilemma Wide,Bmp1 28.26 +1028.0 1/1F A1 28.66
09.Jan 4765 3.96 1111 1st Nk Ballymac Madgie Wide,QAw,SnLed 28.21 +1027.9 5/4F OR 28.31
04.Jan 4765 3.98 1111 1st 3% Chelms Wild Wide,VQAw,ALed 2797 +1028.0 13/8 A1 *28.07
19.Dec 476 6 4.07 4343 4th 3% Ballymac Zeela Wide,Crd3 28.35 +2027.0 5/4F OR 28.85
14.Dec 4505 5666 6th 5% Zebedee Cluasa (Oxfrd) Wide,SAwWFcdTCkVa,(HT) 26.90 N 26.7 11/8F OR 27.31
05.Dec 4765 3.97 3445 5th 10% Newinn Sharky Wide,QAw,Bmp1 28.49 -10 26.7 4/6F OR 29.26
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

16:53 Race 9 1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
476m (A9)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1 Darryl Porter

Red Runs: 41 1sts:5 2nds:7 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Jaytee Jet - Sillan Brae De'21 Ir

18.Jan 4761 4.30 4666 5th 9% Tori Black Rls,SAw 29.34 +2028.9 6/1 A9 30.29

13.Jan 4762 4.28 5555 4th 82 Rhythmic Tadpole RIsMid,SAw,Crd1&2&3 29.85 N 28.9 2/1 A9 30.53

07.Jan 4763 4.23 3323 3rd 14% Glengar Minerva Rails,EP 28.90 +2029.1 13/8F A9 30.27

30.Dec 476 2 4.31 5225 6th 6% Boherdota Paddy RIs,SAw,Crd3 29.53 +1029.6 2/1F A9 30.17

17.Dec 4763 4.18 1111 1st 1 One For Moll Rails,ALed 29.86 N 29.7 4/1 A9 *29.86

09.Dec 4762 4.23 3222 2nd 1.  Swift Cockatoo Mid,ChIFr3-CrdRnIn 30.12 -10 30.0 9/2 A9 30.15

EAGLES MAGIC Mr.J.P.Miles
Angie Kibble

bk d Magical Bale - Only You Jy'23 Br

RIsMid,SAw,RanOn 29.34 +2031.7 9/4 A9 *29.97
RIsMid,Crd3,LedNrLn 30.32 N 31.7 T3 Qlfyg 30.32
(NoTrial) N 31.8 T3 Qlfyg 00.00
Mid,BmpStt,Crd1 30.64 -10 324 T3 Qlfyg 30.82
(NoTrial) +2032.5 T3 Qlfyg 00.00
Mid,ClearRun 16.84 -15 325 T2 Qlfyg 16.78
Mr.D.D.Porter

Darryl Porter

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten - Coonough Bell Nv'22 Ir
Mid,SAw,Crd1 29.56 +1026.4 10/3 A9 30.14
Mid,Bmp1 29.54 +1026.2 5/2 A9 29.86
Mid,LedBrflyRunin 2942 +1026.2 512F A9 *29.56
Middle,ChlIFr3 29.49 +1026.1 3/1 A9 29.76
Middle,Led1To% 2940 +2026.0 9/4 A9 29.85
Mid,Led3-4 29.28 +2025.9 7/4 A9 29.56

Mr.J.A.Danahar
James Danahar

bkw d Skywalker Rafa - Quivers Surprise Ja'23 Ir

Blue Runs:1  1sts:0 2nds: 1
18.Jan 4762 4.29 5444 2nd 5% Tori Black
11.Jan 4765 4.35 3333 1st Hd Eagles Only
06.Jan 4765
28.Dec 4765 4.41 3333 2nd 3%2 Eagles Only
23.Dec 4765
10.Dec 262 4 2-2- 2nd 1 Eagles Only
White || Runs: 31 1sts: 3  2nds: 12
18.Jan 4764 4.29 5666 6th 6 Express Fury
11.Jan 476 4 4.22 2333 4th 2% Sawpit Segovia
04.Jan 4764 4.23 1222 2nd 2 Mohican Banana
28.Dec 4764 4.20 4222 2nd 2 One Sizzler
19.Dec 4764 4.22 1132 3rd 3 Tommy Brock
14.Dec 4763 4.21 3221 2nd 1 Sawpit Segovia
Black || Runs: 18 1sts:2 2nds: 3
18.Jan 4764 4.26 6333 3rd 6% Tori Black
02.Jan 4763 4.30 2444 2nd 5% Tolpuddle Rose
28.Dec 262 3 1-2- 1st 2 Any Second Now
17.Dec 476 4 4.24 4344 6th Dis Confey Daisy
10.Dec 476 4 4.33 5222 4th %  Confey Daisy
14.Nov 4763 4.30 3455 5th 4 Toems Babe
Orange || Runs: 77 1sts: 13 2nds: 10
18.Jan 4766 4.24 3342 2nd % Express Fury
11.Jan 4765 4.73 6666 6th 6% Sawpit Segovia
07.Jan 4765 4.22 4356 6th 7% Galaxy Starlite
02.Jan 4766 4.18 4554 4th 6 Rhubarb Tart
28.Dec 4766 4.18 4355 4th 44 Ravenswell Freja
21.Dec 4766 4.14 5233 4th 3 Bonos Express
Stripes || Runs: 58  1sts:8  2nds: 12
18.Jan 4765 4.41 6433 3rd 2 Express Fury
07.Jan 4766 4.30 5544 4th 6% Galaxy Starlite
30.Dec 4765 4.25 4311 1st 3 Missouri
10.Dec 4765 4.31 3656 5th 4 Confey Daisy
03.Dec 4765 4.29 4544 4th 6% Boherash Ollie
19.Nov 4765 4.40 3332 2nd 3%2 Westwind Sonny

Mid,EP 29.34 +2031.4 13/8F A9 30.06
Mid,CrdStt,Bmp1 29.52 +1032.0 1/1F A9 30.06
Middle,Led2 16.19 -5 31.0 T3 xFall 16.14
Mid,Crd4,Crd&FellRunin 29.69 N 31.2 10/3 A9 00.00
Mid,CrdStt,EP,CrdRnin 30.00 -20 30.3 9/2 A9 29.86
Mid,QAw 29.43 +1030.2 51 A8 *29.85
Mr.M.D.Hancock,Mr.A.M.Prettyjohn
Dalton Smith
(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Pestana - Congress Saphire Sp'21 Ir
Wide,Bmp1 29.56 +1025.3 5/1 A9 *29.73
W,UpWithTrap 29.54 +1025.5 31 A9 30.15
Wide,CIrRun 29.34 +20255 7/4 A9 30.17
Wide,SAw 29.31 +1025.0 41 A8 29.90
Wide,ClearRun 29.34 +1025.2 7/2 A8 29.78
Wide,EP 2942 +10255 7/4 A8 29.77
Mr.D.D.Porter
Darryl Porter
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Nitro Midget Jn'21 Ir
Wide,VSAw,Crd3,RanOn 29.56 +1027.1 14/1 A9 29.83
Wide,SAw 29.34 +2026.8 10/1 A9 30.08
W,Led"2 29.53 +1027.8 3/1 A9 29.63
Wide,SAw 30.00 -20 27.7 8/1 A9 30.12
Wide,SAw 29.24 +1027.4 41 A9 29.87
Wide,VSAw,RanOn 2921 N 28.0 71 A8 *29.49
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

BALLYREGAN SUE

17:12 Race 10 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
476m (AB)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
BAGGIOS NIKITA Birchlands Racing
1 Deborah Pearce
Red Runs: 28 1sts:3  2nds: 4 (Season Unknown) wbe b Magical Bale - Myahs Friend Oc'22 Ir
06.Jan 4762 4.22 5425 5th 8% Unknown Biker RIs,SAw,EP,Chl’2-Crd3 29.06 N 27.0 15/8F A6 29.75
23.Dec 4762 4.32 6333 3rd 4 Eagles Gizmo Rails,SAw,Crd1 28.87 +2027.3 3/1 AB 29.39
14.Dec 4762 4.19 2344 3rd 12% Unknown Biker Rails,Crd1 28.85 +2027.1 5/2 A6 30.03
03.Dec 4761 4.10 1222 2nd 2 Shenzi Rls,Led-2 28.74 +2027.4 9/4F A6 *29.10
28.Nov 4761 4.24 3334 5th 4% Crispy Fifty RIs,CIrRun 28.83 +1027.4 3/1C A6 29.29
19.Nov 4762 4.11 2335 4th 8% Vanessas Melody Rails,Crd2 28.91 +1027.8 8/1 A6 29.71
W W Racing

2 MOONLIGHT GIRL Graham Wright
Blue Runs: 18 1sts:1 2nds: 6 (Season Unknown) bk b Explosive Boy - Popular Woman Nv'22 Ir
18.Jan 4762 4.22 3111 3rd 1% Teddy Blue RIs,EP,Led1-RnIn 29.36 +2027.3 5/2J A6 29.67

13.Jan 4761 4.15 2122 3rd 22 Springwood June Rails,SnLdTo'%,Crd4 2922 N 27.2 7/2 AB 29.42

04.Jan 4762 4.16 2222 4th 3% Riverside Chilli Rails,EP 28.95 +1027.0 31 A6 29.33
23.Dec 4761 4.11 2111 2nd 1 Pulleen Blackie RIs,EP,Led1-NrLn 29.15 +2027.0 4/1 A6 29.43
14.Dec 4761 4.17 1233 5th 12% Unknown Biker Rails,SnLdToCrd1 28.85 +2027.2 5/1 A6 30.06
28.Nov 4762 4.14 1222 3rd 3 Crispy Fifty Rls,Led-2 28.83 +1026.8 3/1C A6 *29.17

Mr.M.A.Mackemsley

Paul Maynard

(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Ballykevin Sue Jy'23 Ir

29.25
29.12
28.45
29.48
15.83
29.55

29.36
28.73
28.93
29.01
29.21
29.10

29.02
28.95
29.51
28.87
29.42

+1026.0 8/11F A7 29.35
+1026.6 7/4F A7 *29.33
N 26.5 T3 Qlfyg  29.48
+2026.6 T3 Qlfyg  29.68
N 26.2 T2 Qlfyg 15.83
+2027.7 41 A6 30.24
Graham Wright

bk d Ballymac Bolger - Ballymac Helena Mr'23 Ir
+2032.9 3/1 A6 29.60
N 32.8 7/1 A5 29.47
N 32.8 9/1 A5 29.42
+1032.5 5/1 A5 29.54
+2033.0 10/3 A5 29.73
N 33.0 10/3 A6 *29.10
Darryl Porter

bk d Droopys Biker - Unknown Misty Au'21 Ir
+1028.9 8/1 A6 29.31
+1029.5 6/1 A6 29.27
+1029.8 T3 xLame 29.61
+2029.9 8/1 A5 30.15
-10 299 T ReQul 29.32
+20301 T xLame *29.26

29.06

Deborah Pearce

(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Jacob Tashadelek - Sullane Daisy Jy'22 Ir

White || Runs:2 1sts:1  2nds: 0
16.Jan 4762 4.31 6322 1st Y2  Baggios Bale RIsMid,SAw,LedRnIn
11.Jan 4762 4.22 3222 3rd 1% Unknown Jive RailsMid,CrdStt
02.Jan 4761 4.11 1233 3rd 12% Rolo Bucks Rails,CIrRun
23.Dec 4763 4.10 1111 1st 1% Rapido Diaz RIsMid,ALed
17.Dec 2621 1-1- 1st 2% Nametab Vanessa Rails,ALed
12.0ct 5252 1.45 3122 3rd 7 Coss Rota (LMK) Ld 1,EvCh
4 | EFFERNOGUE WIND W W Racing
Black || Runs: 12 1sts:4 2nds: 1
18.Jan 4764 4.29 6232 2nd %2  Teddy Blue Mid,SAw,LedRnIn-NrLn
13.Jan 476 3 4.22 5655 5th 9% Ashway Dolly Mid,SAw,Blk2
06.Jan 4764 4.22 6655 4th 6 Dupalight Boy Mid,CrdStt
12.Dec 476 3 4.31 6654 4th 5% Unknown Captain Mid,SAw,Crd1
02.Dec 4763 4.17 5334 3rd 4 Barnfield Crest Mid,Crd1&2
25.Nov 4763 4.16 4322 1st 1 Mohican Oscar Middle,LedRunin
5 [ UNKNOWN RANGER VirD-D-Porter
Orange || Runs: 50  1sts: 12 2nds: 3
14Jan 4765 4.19 5444 3rd 2% Arthur Cabbage Mid,RanOn
04.Jan 4764 4.14 1344 3rd 2% Riverside Chilli Middle,EP,BIkY%
21.Dec 4764 4.24 3211 1st 42 Eagles Dream Mid,Crd1,Led’2
02.Dec 476 3 4.20 3555 5th 13%: Ashway Foxie Mid,CrdRunUp,Ck2
23.Nov 4763 4.30 Solo Mid
16.Nov 476 3 4.19 Solo Mid
6 || BALLYBEG WILLOW (W) Birchlands Racing
Stripes || Runs: 20 1sts: 4 2nds: 7
16.Jan 4766 4.13 4332 3rd 2% Focus Bono Wide,RanOn
11.Jan 4766 4.21 3553 3rd 1% Moreton Fox Wide,Bmp1
06.Jan 4766 4.22 5655 3rd 1% Springwood Kane W,CrdRunUp
30.Dec 4765 4.18 2432 2nd 1¥4 Pearls Oscar W,CIrRun
23.Dec 4766 4.26 5544 4th 6 Eagles Gizmo Wide,SAw
12.Dec 4766 4.21 5333 2nd SH Chadwell Linda Wide,RanOn

28.97
2917
29.51
28.94
28.87
29.07

+1029.6 72 A6 29.29
+1029.5 411 A6 29.37
N 29.5 10/3 A6 29.66
+1029.6 12/1 A6 *29.14
+2029.4 9/2 A6 29.55
+1029.7 6/1 A6 29.18
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

CLASHEEN IRIS

Black Runs: 9 1sts:4 2nds: 1
16.Jan 476 3 4.10 2345 5th 32 Eagles Dare
21.Dec 4764 4.14 4445 5th 8% Get Down Shep
14.Dec 476 3 4.14 4444 4th 6 Eagles Dare
10.Dec 4764 4.09 3111 1st 1% Trumpers Dara
02.Dec 4764 4.09 1222 2nd 10  Voyage Stanley
28.0ct 4763 4.04 1122 2nd 7 Ballymac Seomra

Orange

1sts: 9

2nds: 10

BAGGIOS DIVA (W)

Runs: 35

09.Jan
19.Dec
05.Dec
28.Nov
14.Nov
07.Nov

262 6
476 6
476 6
476 5
476 5
476 5

6-2- 2nd 3%
4.11 5233 6th 1272
4.07 5565 5th 5%
4.10 3234 6th 7%
4.15 5333 5th 5%
4.12 5222 2nd 3

Strideaway Honey
Chelms Jean
Ballymac Seomra
Newinn Bliss
Hovex Tommy
Chasing Anna Jo

6

KINGDOM BUCKS (W)

Stripes || Runs: 5 1sts: 1 2nds: 2
16.Jan 4766 4.10 4111 1st 3% Nanny Roo
09.Jan 4766 4.17 4111 2nd 2% All Long
19.Dec 4765 4.21 4111 2nd 1 All Long
05.Dec 4765 4.11 4222 3rd 4 Roomies Girl
28.Nov 4765 4.19 4333 5th 7 Rory Bellows
14.Nov 4766 4.17 3333 3rd 7% Eze

1st £120, Others £52 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

17:31 __Race 11
476m (A3)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 HOVEX TOMMY Mr.G.A.Ashe,Mr.S.R.Gresham
Red Runs: 31 1sts: 8 2nds: 6
16.Jan 4761 4.18 2222 3rd 5% Mohican Rose Rls,BCrd1
09.Jan 4762 4.13 4234 4th 5 Billericay Joe Rails,EP
19.Dec 4762 4.13 3112 2nd 22 Chelms Jean RIs,Crd1,Led2To%2
28.Nov 4762 4.14 2333 3rd % No Small Talk Rails,Crd1,RanOn
14.Nov 4762 4.10 1111 1st 1 King Justin RIsMid,ALed
07.Nov 4761 4.22 2444 4th 8% Rockmount Frank Rls,SAw
2 || SAWPIT SAUVIGNON oA
Blue Runs: 29 1sts:9 2nds: 5
19.Jan 4603 5.74 4344 4th 8% Millbank Burner (Viley) SAw,Crd3,Mid
11Jan 4761 4.32 6511 1st 2% Crannon Lady Rails,VSAw,Led"2
04.Jan 4761 4.28 5555 3rd 11%2 Chelms Jean RIs,VSAw,Crd4
28.Dec 4762 4.13 3111 2nd SH Roomies Girl Rails,Led2ToVNrLn
14.Dec 4762 4.19 5455 5th 4 Roomies Girl Rails,Crd1
30.Nov 4761 4.29 1111 1st 2% Eagles Respect RIsMid,ALed
White || Runs: 12 1sts:7  2nds: 1
18.Jan 4762 4.04 2111 1st Hd Boherash Jani RIsMid,QAw,SnLed
13.Jan 476 3 4.14 4334 5th 5% Boherash Jani Middle,Crd1
04.Jan 4762 4.05 1111 1st SH Oode Lally Rails,ALed
23.Dec 2622 2-1- 1st % Traffic Jam RIs,QAw,SnLed
19.Dec 262 2 3-2- 1st 1% Shanbally Blues Rls,Led2
05.0ct 4766 4.32 2nd 1% Effernogue Pep RIsMid,Led-1,Crd"2

Birchlands Racing

Mid,Crd1
Middle,CrdRunin
Middle,SAw
Mid,EP,Led2
Mid,ClearRun
Mid,Led-Bmp&Stb2

Bryce Racing Club

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

28.55
28.78
28.75
28.83
28.41
28.29

Shaun Gresham
bk d Laughil Blake - Emers Velvet Ap'21 Ir

+1030.6 5/4F A3
+1030.6 3/1 A3
+1030.2 10/3 A3
+1030.2 72 A3
+2030.4 81 A3
N 306 92 A2

29.08
29.28
29.05
28.99
*28.61
29.00

David Hunt

bd d Ballymac Anton - Serenity Prayer Mr'22 Ir

28.57
28.70
28.34
28.57
28.60
28.87

28.65
28.81
28.79
15.48
15.65
29.73

28.48
28.36
28.45
28.89
28.06
28.26

N 34.4 5/1 OR

N 34.5 6/4F A3
+1034.8 6/4F A3
+1035.3 15/8F A3
+2035.2 2/1F A3
-10 35.2 T3

ReQul

29.25
28.70
29.36
*28.68
29.13
28.77

James Danahar
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Roxholme Dolly Oc'22 Ir

+2033.3 520 A3
N 342 52 A3
+1033.4 9/4 A4
+1033.6 2/1F D2
+1033.4 5/4F D3
N 31.8 T3

Novice

*28.85
29.23
28.89
15.58
15.75
29.83

Deborah Pearce
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Sokitz Sparkle Sp'22 Ir

(Season Unknown) wbe b Magical Bale - Myahs Friend Oc'22 Ir

W,SAw
Wide,Crd1&3
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,SnLdToCrd2
Wide,Crd1
Wide,SAw,EP

Mr.S.R.Gresham

Wide,EP,SnLed

Wide,CrdRnUp,SnLdToRunIn

Wide,Led1ToRunlIn
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,SAw
Wide,ClearRun

15.25
28.75
28.53
28.44
28.41
28.49

28.65
28.82
28.97
28.86
28.73
28.25

+1027.1 4/1 A2 28.87
+1027.0 41 A2 29.12
+2026.8 11/4 A2 29.14
-30 27.1 2/1F A3 *28.59
+2027.8 T2 xLame 29.06
+1027.8 2/1 A2 28.92

Frank Bryce
+5 29.3 8/1 D1 15.61
+1029.6 9/4F A3 29.86
-10 29.6 11/1  OR 28.87
+1029.8 12/1 OR 29.12
+2030.1 15/8 A3 29.04
N 30.1 5/4F A3 *28.74

Shaun Gresham

bk d Burgess Bucks - Coolavanny Bondi Jy'23 Ir

+1031.1 5/4F A5 *28.75
+10306 7/4 A5 29.10
+1030.5 11/10F A5 29.15
-10 29.7 3/1 A4 29.09
+1029.8 10/3 A4 29.39
+1029.6 T3 Qifyg  28.93
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Thursday, 23 January 2025

Meeting 13

17:49 Race 12 1st £120, Others £50 Total £370 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
476m (Hep)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1 Darryl Porter

Red Runs: 40 1sts:3  2nds: 10 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Absolutely Ace Sp'21 Ir

16.Jan 476 1 4.27 2222 1st 1 Klassical Joey RlIs,LedRnIn 29.53 +1024.4 T3 xLame 29.63

(R10) 14Dec 4762 4.22 2333 3rd 5% Dark Trick Rails,CIrRun 28.99 +2025.2 41 A7 29.61

02.Dec 4762 (R4) 4333 3rd 4%2 Confey Range(R3) RIs,ClearRun 29.07 +2025.2 6/1 Hcp 29.95

16.Nov 4762 4.18 1333 3rd 4 Effernogue Wind Rails,EP 28.96 +2025.6 8/1 A7 *29.48

28.0ct 4762 4.26 4444 4th 6% Flickering Blue RIs,Crd1&2 29.10 +1025.7 71 A6 29.74

21.0ct 4761 4.22 1333 3rd 2 Flickering Blue RIs,ClearRun 29.09 +10255 71 A6 29.35

2

BAGGIOS EMOJI

Bryce Racing Club

Deborah Pearce
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Cashout - Baggios Gem Oc'22 Br

Blue Runs: 24 1sts: 5 2nds: 3

13Jan 4761 4.14 1111 1st 3% Holeinmybucket Rails,EP,ALed 29.28 +1025.2 7/2 A8 *29.38

(R9) 30.Dec 4761 4.20 2223 4th 7 Mohican Ozzie RIs,EP,Crd3 2930 N 254 572 A8 29.86

12.Dec 4761 4.21 2333 3rd 2% Yo Banana Piggy RIs,CrdRunUp,SnLdTo1 29.37 N 25.3 3/1 A8 29.59

03.Dec 4761 4.19 2445 2nd 174 Unknown Alice Rls,ClearRun 29.46 +1025.3 11/4 A8 29.67

28.Nov 4761 4.17 2113 5th 4% Unknown Jive Rails,LedTo3 29.22 +1025.1 8/1 A7 29.67

18.Nov 4762 4.24 4356 6th 12% Charolais Rls,Crd 28.84 +2026.1 8/1 AB 30.06
CHADWELL LINDA e KRRt

3 Graham Wright

white |l Runs: 56 1sts:6 2nds: 13 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Fahrenheit Lucy De'21 Ir

16.Jan 4765 (R2) 5666 4th 32 Ballyregan Tara(Scr) RIsMid,Crd2 29.05 +1024.8 6/1 Hcp 29.59

(R7) 11.Jan 476 3 (R6) 3344 4th 3% Unknown Tulip(R8) RailsMid,CIrRun 28.80 N 25.2 7/1 Hcp 29.56

04.Jan 476 3 (R5) 3466 6th 5% Trionas Tangle(R3) RailsMid,CIrRun 28.95 +1025.3 9/2 Hcp 29.92

28.Dec 4762 4.17 3222 2nd SH Cailin Saoirse RailsMid,RanOn 29.06 +1025.7 7/1 A5 *29.17

21.Dec 4762 4.21 2334 4th 7 Cest Ca RailsMid,CIrRun 28.96 +1025.7 5/1 A5 29.61

12.Dec 4762 4.17 1111 1st SH Ballybeg Willow RailsMid,ALed 29.07 +1025.7 11/10F A6 2917
BALLINABOLA PHIL e R

Graham Wright

Black || Runs: 159 1sts: 34 2nds: 30 bk d Toker Forest - Toker Olivia Ap'19 Ir

14Jan 4761 4.26 2344 1st SH Ardralla Daisy RIs,SAw,Crd1,LedRnIn 29.02 +1033.2 10/3 A5 29.12

(R5) 06.Jan 4765 (R2) 5564 3rd 2 Unknown Freda(R4) RIs,ClearRun 29.59 N 32.5 51 Hcp 29.91

28.Dec 4761 4.22 2222 1st 1% Tuckeys Marvel Rails,Bmp1,LedRunin 2917 N 33.0 7/1 A5 2917

16.Dec 4765 (R1) 5543 2nd SH Express Fury(R6) Rails,RanOn 29.51 N 32.2 11/8F Hcp 29.60

10.Dec 4761 4.29 4533 3rd 1% Ballymac Vega RIs,SAw,Crd3,RanOn 29.25 -30 32.2 16/1 A4 29.08

19.Nov 4762 4.17 2233 1st SH Memories Clash Rails,LedRunin 29.00 N 323 92 A5 *29.00
CONFEY RANGE Mr.D.D.Porter

Darryl Porter

Orange || Runs: 45 1sts:9  2nds: 6 bk d Jaytee Jet - Sillan Brae De'21 Ir

16.Jan 682 1 15.85 2235 5th 134 Sweet Baby Jane RIsMid,Crd5 41.65 +1533.3 6/1 S2 42.86

(R3) 11.Jan 4761 4.15 5333 4th 2% Rainey Street Rails,Bmp1 28.83 N 335 71 A4 29.06

30.Dec 4761 4.22 1111 1st 1% Malcolm Bosh Rls,Led1 28.63 +1033.7 4/1 A5 *28.73

19.Dec 682 4 15.86 2333 4th 4% Baggios Dilemma Rails,CIrRun 41.97 +1533.6 33/1 OR 42.51

12.Dec 4762 4.26 4444 3rd 2 Rathnasare Dream Rails, SAw 2891 +1033.9 10/1 A4 2917

02.Dec 4763 (R3) 2221 1st 3% Fayes Smasher(R12) RIsMid,Led3 29.07 +2034.4 5/2 Hcp 29.51
SAWPIT SEAGULL D Adunt

David Hunt

Stripes || Runs: 50 1sts: 12 2nds: 10 f d Grangview Ten - Blastoff Roisino My'22 Ir

19.Jan 4601 5.69 2221 1st 7 Kilwest Prince (Vlley) EP,LedFr3,FinWell 2853 N 314 7/4F OR 28.53

(Scr) 11.Jan 4766 (Scr) 6433 2nd 1 Unknown Tulip(R8) RailsMid,RanOn 28.80 N 31.8 11/4 Hcp 28.89

04.Jan 476 6 (Scr) 6655 4th 24 Trionas Tangle(R3) Rails,RanOn 28.95 +1032.1 5/2F Hcp 29.24

28.Dec 4762 4.11 2322 2nd 1 Narcos Chapo RailsMid,CIrRun 28.71 N 32.5 4/1 A3 28.79

21.Dec 4762 4.24 6666 5th 32 Rylane Lady RailsMid,SAw 28.38 +1032.7 5/1 A3 *28.77

14.Dec 476 6 (Scr) 6543 2nd %  Listen Again(R8) RailsMid,Crd2,RanOn 29.00 +2032.5 4/1 Hep 29.26
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